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A表 国際標準産業分類（ISIC）（続き）
Table A: International Standard Industrial Classification of All Economic Activities (ISIC) (cont. )

国際標準産業分類-rev.3 ISIC-Rev.3 

A 農業、狩猟業及び林業 Agriculture, hunting and forestry

B 漁業 Fishing

C 鉱業及び採石業 Mining and quarrying

D 製造業 Manufacturing

E 電気、ガス、水供給業 Electricity, gas and water supply

F 建設業 Construction

G
卸売・小売業並びに自動車、オートバイ及び
個人・家庭用品修理業

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles,
motorcycles and Personal and household goods

H ホテル及びレストラン Hotels and restaurants

I 運輸業・倉庫業及び通信業 Transport, storage and communications

J 金融仲介業 Financial intermediation

K 不動産業、物品賃貸業及び対事業所サービス業 Real estate, renting and business activities

L 公務及び国防・義務的社会保障事業 Public administration and defence; compulsory
social security

M 教育 Education

N 保健衛生及び社会事業 Health and social work

O その他の共同体、社会及び個人サービス業 Other community, social and personal service
activities

P 雇い主のいる個人世帯
Activities of private households as employers and
undifferentiated production activities of private
households

Q 治外法権機関及び団体 Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

X 分類不能 Not classifiable by economic activity

出典： 国連統計局 (https://unstats.un.org/unsd/classifications/Econ)
総務省 (https://www.soumu.go.jp/toukei_toukatsu/index/seido/sangyo/)
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データブック国際労働比較2023

第3-2表 就業者の産業別構成比
Table 3-2: Sectoral composition of employment

産業計 農林、
漁業

鉱業 製造業 電気、
ガス、
水道

建設

年/year % 

日本 2021 100.0 3.1 0.0 15.9 1.0 7.2 JPN

アメリカ 2021 100.0 1.7 0.3 9.9 1.3 7.7 USA

カナダ 2021 100.0 1.7 1.4 9.2 0.7 7.5 CAN

イギリス 1) 2021 100.0 0.9 ― 8.4 1.8 6.6 UK

ドイツ 2021 100.0 1.2 0.2 19.9 1.5 5.9 DEU

フランス 2021 100.0 2.4 0.1 11.0 1.5 6.4 FRA

イタリア 2021 100.0 4.1 0.1 18.6 1.6 6.3 ITA

オランダ 2021 100.0 2.2 0.1 8.3 0.9 4.3 NLD

デンマーク 2021 100.0 2.0 0.1 11.4 1.0 6.7 DNK

スウェーデン 2021 100.0 1.9 0.2 9.8 1.1 6.8 SWE

フィンランド 2021 100.0 4.1 0.2 12.6 1.1 7.3 FIN

ノルウェー 2021 100.0 2.3 2.3 7.2 1.3 8.3 NOR

ロシア 2021 100.0 5.9 2.3 14.2 3.3 6.8 RUS

韓国 2021 100.0 5.3 0.0 15.9 0.9 7.6 KOR

シンガポール 2021 100.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.2 1.1 SGP

マレーシア 2020 100.0 10.5 0.5 16.7 1.1 7.8 MYS

タイ 2020 100.0 31.3 0.2 15.9 0.6 5.9 THA

フィリピン 2020 100.0 24.8 0.5 8.1 0.4 9.4 PHL

オーストラリア 2020 100.0 2.8 1.9 7.4 1.2 9.2 AUS

ニュージーランド 2021 100.0 6.2 0.2 9.2 0.9 10.4 NZL

ブラジル 2021 100.0 9.6 0.5 11.8 0.8 7.6 BRA

Total a b c d e

注： 出典及び各国の注は第3-1表（p.91～101）に準ずる。各産業の合計は必ずしも100にはならない。
1) 電気、ガス、水道業は、鉱業を含む。計と内訳計の差を、便宜上「その他」に計上。

a) Agriculture, forestry and fishing; b) Mining and quarrying; c) Manufacturing; d) Electricity, gas, water supply; e)
Construction.
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第 3-2 表　就業者の産業別構成比（続き）

ファイル名： d23_T3-02.xlsx
シート名： 3-2(s2)

データブック国際労働比較2023

第3-2表 就業者の産業別構成比（続き）
Table 3-2: Sectoral composition of employment (cont. )

卸売・
小売
  2)

宿泊・
飲食

運輸・
保管、
通信

金融・
保険

不動産
業、事業
活動 3)

その他
4)

年/year % 

日本 2021 16.3 5.5 9.5 2.8 10.6 27.9 JPN

アメリカ 2021 12.8 6.1 10.8 5.1 12.3 32.1 USA

カナダ 2021 16.4 5.1 7.1 5.0 14.6 31.4 CAN

イギリス 2021 11.7 4.8 9.6 4.4 14.0 37.8 UK

ドイツ 2021 12.8 2.9 8.5 3.0 10.2 33.8 DEU

フランス 2021 12.5 3.5 8.6 3.6 11.7 38.7 FRA

イタリア 2021 13.8 5.3 8.0 2.8 11.5 27.9 ITA

オランダ 2021 15.6 4.1 9.4 3.0 14.1 37.8 NLD

デンマーク 2021 14.7 3.4 8.5 2.8 11.2 38.1 DNK

スウェーデン 2021 10.4 2.5 9.8 2.2 15.7 39.5 SWE

フィンランド 2021 11.3 3.4 10.2 1.8 13.4 34.6 FIN

ノルウェー 2021 12.6 3.1 8.8 1.9 11.9 40.2 NOR

ロシア 2021 15.6 2.6 10.6 2.2 7.8 28.8 RUS

韓国 2021 12.2 7.7 9.1 2.9 11.5 26.8 KOR

シンガポール 2021 3.7 1.4 3.5 2.4 4.0 81.4 SGP

マレーシア 2020 18.5 10.3 6.1 2.5 8.4 17.5 MYS

タイ 2020 16.7 7.6 4.1 1.4 3.1 13.3 THA

フィリピン 2020 20.5 3.7 8.3 1.4 5.2 17.7 PHL

オーストラリア 2020 13.9 6.3 8.6 3.8 11.8 33.1 AUS

ニュージーランド 2021 13.8 5.5 7.8 3.1 12.9 29.9 NZL

ブラジル 2021 18.9 5.1 6.9 1.5 8.9 28.4 BRA

f g h i j k

2) 自動車・オートバイ修理業を含む。
3) 専門、科学及び技術サービス、管理・支援サービス業を含む。
4)

f) Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles; g) Accommodation and food service activities; h)
Transportation and storage, Information and communication; i) Financial and insurance activities; j) Real estate activities,
renting and business activities(incl. Professional, scientific and technical activities, Administrative and support service
activities); k) Other services(e.g. Public administration and defence; compulsory social security; Education; Health and social
work; Other community, social and personal service activities; households as employers; undifferentiated goods- and
services-producing activities of households for own use; Extra-territorial organizations and bodies) and Not elsewhere
classified.

その他のサービス業、雇い主としての世帯活動、並びに世帯による自家利用のための分別不能な財及びサービス生産活動、治外法
権機関及び団体の活動が対象。
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